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Manual FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous 
operation and accuracy, please read these operating instructions 
carefully before use and save this manual for future use. Passing 
certain procedures may result in incorrect reading and incorrect use 
of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-
product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, 
you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us 
for any questions, concerns or suggestions at the email address as 
mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 
We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 
Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

 1 year extra warranty (2+1)
 Personal support
 Digital warranty certificate 
 Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to flinqproducts.nl/registration

This portable flashlight is designed for versatile use in a wide range 
of situations. It features a mountaineering-style buckle, allowing 
you to easily attach the light to a backpack or other gear. Note: the 
buckle is not intended for climbing or bearing weight.

The flashlight is powered by a rechargeable Ni-MH battery with 
a lifespan of approximately 500 charge cycles. It offers two eco-
friendly charging options:

- �Hand Crank Charging: Using the built-in DC generator, one minute 
of cranking (at two rotations per second) provides up to 8 minutes 
of light.

- �Solar Charging: The integrated solar panel charges the battery by 
absorbing sunlight. A 30-minute charge in direct sunlight offers 
up to 30 minutes of light. A full charge can be achieved after 
approximately 10 hours under strong sunlight.

This makes the flashlight ideal for outdoor use, emergency 
situations, and sustainable energy-conscious users.

Warning: Do not leave packaging material lying around 
carelessly. This may become dangerous playing material for 
children. Risk of suffocation!

Danger: due to swallowing small parts. Keep these away from 
children. Risk of suffocation!
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Manual FlinQ Solar Survival FlashlightEN

Specifications

Product size 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Product weight 86 gram
LED 3 white F5 LED, Brightness 

:10000 mcd; LED service life
of up to 100,000 hours

Ni-MH battery when battery full load(40mAh), 
can supply 3, LED continuous 
lighting for 120 minutes

Motor DC motor(300C-11400)
Solar panel load voltage: ≥ 1V; load current: 

≥ 2mA



Handleiding FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Bedankt voor je aankoop van een van onze producten!
Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door vóór gebruik om een 
correcte werking en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen. Bewaar deze 
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde stappen 
kan leiden tot een foutieve meting of onjuist gebruik van het product. We 
hopen dat je veel plezier beleeft aan je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Mocht het 
product beschadigd, defect of kapot zijn, dan val je uiteraard binnen de 
garantie. Neem gerust contact met ons op bij vragen, opmerkingen of 
suggesties via het e-mailadres dat in deze handleiding vermeld staat.

Registreer je FlinQ-product
We begrijpen dat je zorgvuldig met je FlinQ-product om wilt gaan.
Registreer je product en profiteer van de volgende voordelen:

 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)
 Persoonlijke ondersteuning
 Digitaal garantiebewijs
 Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar flinqproducts.nl/registreren

Deze draagbare zaklamp is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in 
uiteenlopende situaties. De lamp is voorzien van een karabijnhaak 
in bergsportstijl, waarmee je de zaklamp eenvoudig aan een rugzak 
of ander uitrusting kunt bevestigen. Let op: de haak is niet geschikt 
voor klimmen of het dragen van gewicht.

De zaklamp werkt op een oplaadbare Ni-MH batterij met 
een levensduur van ongeveer 500 oplaadcycli. Er zijn twee 
milieuvriendelijke manieren om de zaklamp op te laden:

- �Opladen via handslinger: Dankzij de ingebouwde DC-generator 
levert één minuut slingeren (twee omwentelingen per seconde) tot 
wel 8 minuten licht op.

- �Opladen via zonne-energie: Het geïntegreerde zonnepaneel laadt 
de batterij op door zonlicht op te nemen. Een laadtijd van 30 
minuten in direct zonlicht geeft tot 30 minuten licht. Een volledige 
lading wordt bereikt na ongeveer 10 uur in fel zonlicht.

Deze zaklamp is daarmee ideaal voor buitengebruik, noodgevallen 
en voor wie bewust kiest voor duurzame energie.

Let op: Laat verpakkingsmateriaal niet rondslingeren. Dit kan 
gevaarlijk speelgoed worden voor kinderen. Verstikkingsgevaar!

Gevaar: Door inslikken van kleine onderdelen. Houd deze buiten 
het bereik van kinderen. Verstikkingsgevaar!
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Handleiding FlinQ Solar Survival FlashlightNL

Specificaties

Afmeting 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Gewicht 86 gram
LED 3 witte F5-leds, helderheid: 

10.000 mcd; levensduur van de 
leds tot 100.000 uur

Ni-MH batterij wanneer de batterij volledig is 
opgeladen (40 mAh), kan hij 3 
LED’s continu aansteken gedu-
rende 120 minuten

Motor DC motor(300C-11400)
Zonnepaneel belastingsspanning: ≥ 1V; belas-

tingsstroom: ≥ 2mA



Handbuch FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Vielen Dank für den Kauf eines unserer Produkte! Um eine einwandfreie 
Funktion und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie 
sie für spätere Verwendung auf. Das Durchlaufen bestimmter Schritte 
kann zu Fehlinterpretationen und Fehlbedienungen führen. Wir wünschen 
Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Sollte das Produkt 
beschädigt, defekt oder defekt sein, sind Sie durch die Garantie abgedeckt! 
Bei Fragen, Anliegen oder Anregungen kontaktieren Sie uns gerne unter 
der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ-Produkt.
Wir können uns vorstellen, dass Sie Ihren FlinQ-Artikel sorgfältig 
behandeln möchten. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt und Sie haben 
Anspruch auf Folgendes:

 1 Jahr zusätzliche Garantie (2+1)
 Persönlicher Support
 Digitales Garantiezertifikat
 Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der FlinQ-Familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder gehen Sie zu 
flinqproducts.nl/registration

Diese tragbare Taschenlampe ist für den vielseitigen Einsatz in den 
unterschiedlichsten Situationen konzipiert. Sie verfügt über eine 
Schnalle im Bergsteigerstil, mit der Sie die Lampe einfach an einem 
Rucksack oder anderer Ausrüstung befestigen können. Hinweis: Die 
Schnalle ist nicht zum Klettern oder Tragen von Gewichten geeignet.

Die Taschenlampe wird von einem wiederaufladbaren Ni-MH-Akku 
mit einer Lebensdauer von ca. 500 Ladezyklen betrieben. Sie bietet 
zwei umweltfreundliche Ladeoptionen:

- �Kurbeln: Mit dem integrierten Gleichstromgenerator liefert eine 
Minute Kurbeln (bei zwei Umdrehungen pro Sekunde) bis zu 8 
Minuten Licht.

- �Solarladen: Das integrierte Solarpanel lädt den Akku 
durch Sonnenlicht. Eine 30-minütige Ladung bei direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung reicht für bis zu 30 Minuten Licht. Eine 
vollständige Ladung ist nach ca. 10 Stunden bei starker 
Sonneneinstrahlung erreicht.

Damit ist die Taschenlampe ideal für den Einsatz im Freien, in 
Notsituationen und für energiebewusste Anwender.

Achtung: Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos liegen. 
Dieses kann für Kinder zu gefährlichem Spielzeug werden. 
Erstickungsgefahr!

Gefahr durch Verschlucken von Kleinteilen. Halten Sie diese von 
Kindern fern. Erstickungsgefahr!
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FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Spezifikationen

Produktgröße 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Produktgewicht 86 gram
LED 3 weiße F5-LEDs, Helligkeit: 

10.000 mcd; LED-Lebensdauer
von bis zu 100.000 Stunden

Ni-MH battery Bei voller Akkuladung (40 mAh) 
können 3 LEDs 120 Minuten 
lang kontinuierlich leuchten.

Motor DC motor(300C-11400)
Solarpanel Lastspannung: ≥ 1 V; Laststrom: 

≥ 2 mA

HandbuchDE



Manuel FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Merci d’avoir acheté l’un de nos produits ! Pour garantir un 
fonctionnement optimal et une précision optimale, veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant utilisation et conserver ce manuel 
pour une utilisation ultérieure. Le non-respect de certaines procédures 
peut entraîner une lecture et une utilisation incorrectes de ce produit. 
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ ! 
Si l’article est endommagé, défectueux ou cassé, vous êtes couvert 
par la garantie ! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour toute question, 
préoccupation ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail indiquée dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit FlinQ
Nous comprenons que vous souhaitiez traiter votre produit FlinQ 
avec soin. Enregistrez votre produit et vous bénéficierez des 
avantages suivants :

 1 an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)
 Assistance personnalisée
 Certificat de garantie numérique
 Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou accédez à flinqproducts.nl/registration

Cette lampe torche portable est conçue pour une utilisation polyvalente 
dans de nombreuses situations. Elle est dotée d’une boucle de type 
alpinisme, permettant de l’attacher facilement à un sac à dos ou à tout 
autre équipement. Remarque : la boucle n’est pas conçue pour l’escalade 
ni pour supporter des charges.

La lampe torche est alimentée par une batterie Ni-MH rechargeable d’une 
durée de vie d’environ 500 cycles de charge. Elle offre deux options de 
charge écologiques :

- �Chargement par manivelle : Grâce au générateur CC intégré, une minute 
de fonctionnement (à raison de deux tours par seconde) fournit jusqu’à 
8 minutes d’éclairage.

- �Chargement solaire : Le panneau solaire intégré recharge la batterie en 
absorbant la lumière du soleil. Une charge de 30 minutes en plein soleil 
offre jusqu’à 30 minutes d’éclairage. Une charge complète est obtenue 
après environ 10 heures sous un fort ensoleillement.

Cette lampe torche est donc idéale pour une utilisation en extérieur, en 
situation d’urgence et pour les utilisateurs soucieux de l’environnement.

Attention : Ne laissez pas traîner le matériel d’emballage. Il 
pourrait devenir un jouet dangereux pour les enfants. Risque 
d’étouffement !

Danger : risque d’ingestion de petites pièces. Tenir hors de 
portée des enfants. Risque d’étouffement !
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FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Caractéristiques

Taille du produit 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Poids du produit 86 gram
LED 3 LED blanches F5, luminosité : 

10 000 mcd ; durée de vie des 
LED jusqu’à 100 000 heures.

Batterie Ni-MH lorsque la batterie est pleine (40 
mAh), elle peut fournir 3 LED 
d’éclairage continu pendant 120 
minutes

Moteur Moteur à courant continu (300C-
11400)

Panneau solaire tension de charge : ≥ 1 V ; cou-
rant de charge : ≥ 2 mA

ManuelFR



Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole 
responsibility that the 
following equipment:
FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Barcode / EAN:
8721284751458

Product Rating:
-

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following 
safety and hazardous substance restrictions in electrical and 
electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European 
harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU and 
all modifications. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This 
product has been tested according to harmonized standards and 
specifications of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable 
versions are valid in 14-11-2024 (2014/30/EU,) 03-11-2024 (2011/65/
EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address:  
www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU 
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 
2015/863/EU

EU-declaration of conformity

Product type:
Solar light

Production date:
2025

Produced in:
China 

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
14-05-2025



FlinQ & Co B.V.
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes
The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl
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Manuale FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Questa torcia portatile è progettata per un uso versatile in un’ampia 
gamma di situazioni. È dotata di una fibbia in stile alpinismo, che 
consente di agganciarla facilmente a uno zaino o ad altri attrezzi. Nota: 
la fibbia non è progettata per l’arrampicata o per sostenere pesi.

La torcia è alimentata da una batteria ricaricabile Ni-MH con una durata 
di circa 500 cicli di carica. Offre due opzioni di ricarica ecocompatibili:

- �Ricarica a manovella: utilizzando il generatore CC integrato, un minuto 
di manovella (a due rotazioni al secondo) fornisce fino a 8 minuti di 
luce.

- �Ricarica solare: il pannello solare integrato carica la batteria 
assorbendo la luce solare. Una ricarica di 30 minuti alla luce diretta 
del sole offre fino a 30 minuti di luce. Una carica completa può essere 
raggiunta dopo circa 10 ore di esposizione alla luce solare intensa.

Questo rende la torcia ideale per l’uso all’aperto, in situazioni di 
emergenza e per gli utenti attenti al risparmio energetico.

Attenzione: non lasciare incustodito il materiale di imballaggio. 
Potrebbe trasformarsi in un pericoloso materiale di gioco per i 
bambini. Rischio di soffocamento!

Pericolo: a causa dell’ingestione di piccole parti. Tenere fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini. Rischio di soffocamento!

IT

Specifications

Dimensioni del prodotto 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Peso del prodotto 86 gram
GUIDATO 3 LED bianchi F5, luminosità: 

10.000 mcd; durata del LED
fino a 100.000 ore

Batteria NiMH quando la batteria è comple-
tamente carica (40 mAh), può 
fornire 3 luci LED continue per 
120 minuti

Motore Motore CC (300C-11400)
Pannello solare tensione di carico: ≥ 1 V; corren-

te di carico: ≥ 2 mA



manual FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Esta linterna portátil está diseñada para un uso versátil en una amplia 
gama de situaciones. Cuenta con una hebilla estilo montañismo que 
permite sujetarla fácilmente a una mochila u otro equipo. Nota: La 
hebilla no está diseñada para escalar ni soportar peso.

La linterna funciona con una batería recargable de Ni-MH con una vida 
útil de aproximadamente 500 ciclos de carga. Ofrece dos opciones de 
carga ecológicas:

- �Carga con manivela: Gracias al generador de CC integrado, un minuto 
de manivela (a dos revoluciones por segundo) proporciona hasta 8 
minutos de luz.

- �Carga solar: El panel solar integrado carga la batería absorbiendo la 
luz solar. Una carga de 30 minutos bajo luz solar directa proporciona 
hasta 30 minutos de luz. La carga completa se alcanza después de 
aproximadamente 10 horas bajo luz solar intensa.

Esto hace que la linterna sea ideal para uso en exteriores, situaciones 
de emergencia y usuarios que cuidan su energía.

Advertencia: No deje el material de embalaje tirado sin cuidado. 
Podría convertirse en un juguete peligroso para los niños. ¡Riesgo 
de asfixia!

Peligro: por ingestión de piezas pequeñas. Manténgalas fuera 
del alcance de los niños. ¡Riesgo de asfixia!

ES

Presupuesto

Tamaño del producto 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Peso del producto 86 gram
CONDUJO 3 LED blancos F5, brillo: 10 000 

mcd; vida útil del LED de hasta 
100 000 horas

Batería Ni-MH Cuando la batería está com-
pletamente cargada (40 mAh), 
puede proporcionar 3 luces LED 
continuas durante 120 minutos.

Motor Motor de CC (300C-11400)
Panel solar Voltaje de carga: ≥ 1 V; corriente 

de carga: ≥ 2 mA



podręcznik FlinQ Solar Survival Flashlight

Ta przenośna latarka została zaprojektowana z myślą o 
wszechstronnym zastosowaniu w wielu sytuacjach. Posiada klamrę w 
stylu alpinistycznym, która umożliwia łatwe przymocowanie latarki do 
plecaka lub innego sprzętu. Uwaga: klamra nie jest przeznaczona do 
wspinaczki ani przenoszenia ciężarów.

Latarka jest zasilana akumulatorem Ni-MH o żywotności około 500 cykli 
ładowania. Oferuje dwie przyjazne dla środowiska opcje ładowania:

- �Ładowanie korbką ręczną: Dzięki wbudowanemu generatorowi prądu 
stałego, jedna minuta kręcenia korbką (z prędkością dwóch obrotów 
na sekundę) zapewnia do 8 minut światła.

- �Ładowanie słoneczne: Zintegrowany panel słoneczny ładuje 
akumulator poprzez absorpcję światła słonecznego. 30-minutowe 
ładowanie w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym zapewnia do 30 minut 
światła. Pełne naładowanie można osiągnąć po około 10 godzinach w 
silnym świetle słonecznym.

Dzięki temu latarka idealnie nadaje się do użytku na zewnątrz, 
w sytuacjach awaryjnych oraz dla użytkowników dbających o 
zrównoważone zużycie energii.

Ostrzeżenie: Nie pozostawiaj opakowania bez opieki. Może ono 
stać się niebezpiecznym materiałem do zabawy dla dzieci. Ryzyko 
uduszenia!

Niebezpieczeństwo: połknięcie małych elementów. Trzymać 
poza zasięgiem dzieci. Ryzyko uduszenia!

PL

Dane techniczne

Rozmiar produktu 124 x 45 x 32 mm
Waga produktu 86 gram
PROWADZONY 3 białe diody LED F5, jasność: 

10000 mcd; żywotność diod LED
do 100 000 godzin

Akumulator Ni-MH przy pełnym naładowaniu ak-
umulatora (40 mAh) można 
dostarczyć 3 diody LED świecące 
nieprzerwanie przez 120 minut

Silnik Silnik prądu stałego (300C-
11400)

Panel słoneczny napięcie obciążenia: ≥ 1V; prąd 
obciążenia: ≥ 2mA
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Eemweg 74
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